

Cortex Technology ApS Niels Jernes Vej 6B 9220 Aalborg Denmark

Telephone: +45 9857 4100 E-mail: cortex@cortex.dk

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dato/date: 2023.09.04

Authorization letter

This is to certify that:

Timpac Healthcare Private Ltd A-15, First Floor, Front Side, Naraina Industrial Area Phase-2, New Delhi – 110028, India

is an authorized representative of Cortex Technology ApS, Denmark, to market, sell and service our complete product range in India.

Dermalab Combo, Dermalab Single, DermaScan C, Colorimeter DSM-4 CryoPro

This authorization letter is valid until 2024.08.31.

Signed & Stamped: 2023.09.04

C Cortex

Niels Jernes Ve 68 9220 Aalbors +45 98 57 41 00 cortex@cortex.dk

Kind regards,

Bjarne Kristensen

Sales Director

डॉ. अक्षर कपूर/Dr. Akshay Kapoor सह-आचार्य/ Associate Professor Dept. of Burns and Plastic Surgery एम्स ऋषिकेश /AIIMS Rishikesh

CORTEX TECHNOLOGY

Cortex Technology ApS
Plastvaenget 10
9560 Hadsund
Denmark
Telephone: +45 9857 4100
E-mail: cortex@cortex.dk
ApS reg. no. 104 808

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN!

Deres ref./Your ref.: Vor ref./Our ref.:

SHB

Dato/date

2022.06.22

Letter of Authorization

This is to certify, that

Timpac Healthcare Private Ltd C-169 Naraina Industrial Area,Phase-1, New Delhi-110028, India

is appointed as an authorized representative of Cortex Technology ApS, Denmark, to market, sell and service our complete product range in India.

As such, Timpac Healthcare Private Ltd. is authorized to receive bids documentation, to participate in tenders and to enter into business in our name.

Susanne Holst Borre Intl. Sales Manager

CORTEX TECHNOLOGY

Plastvaenget 9 Tel +45 9857 4100

www.cortex.dk

100 9560 Hadsund Denmark Dhatte pool by any

डॉ. देबारित चट्टोपाध्याय
Dr. Debarati Chattopadhyay
अगर - आचार्य/Additional Professor
स्वास्टिक चिकित्सा विभाग
स्वास्टिक चिकित्सा विभाग
Dept. of Burns and Plastic Surgery